

The Maya Health Alliance (Wuqu'Kawoq) in Guatemala

Anne Kraemer• Executive Director/Chief Executive Officer• Maya Health Alliance | Wuqu' Kawoq

THURSDAY, 11/09/2023 • 3:00 PM • Zoom (register at bit.ly/ annekraemer)

Anne Kraemer will offer her insights on The Maya Health Alliance | Wuqu' Kawoq, which is a communitybased organization dedicated to breaking down barriers to health for all Guatemalans so that high-quality care, health, and well-being are within reach for everyone. The alliance advance lasting changes in healthcare delivery across rural Guatemala by training and equipping indigenous community health workers to deliver comprehensive care in patients' communities and homes. As one of the only organizations in Guatemala providing care in indigenous Mayan languages, the Maya Health Alliance conducts 30,000 patient visits annually. Their program areas include women's health, primary care, early childhoo<u>d health</u>, maternal & infant health, and chronic disease care.



Anne Kraemer is an anthropologist and a co-founder of Maya Health Alliance | Wuqu' Kawoq, an organization created in 2007 to transform health in rural Guatemala. She has served as Executive Director/ Chief Executive Officer since 2009. Her passion is amplifying the voices of grassroots leaders and fostering community-driven development to build and implement high-impact, collaborative, culturally and linguistically appropriate health and development programs. Anne trained as a cultural anthropologist at the University of Kansas, where she received her master's degree and completed doctoral coursework. She received a Fulbright scholarship in 2007. Anne lives in Guatemala with her daughters. She speaks Kagchikel and Spanish.

This lecture is free and open to the public. Individuals of all abilities are encouraged to attend LAII-sponsored events. If you are a person with a disability who requires a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in one of our events, please visit laii.unm.edu/events/accessibility.html. You can find more information on available accommodations on the UNM Accessibility Resource Center website. For more information, visit laii.unm.edu or contact laiioutreach@unm.edu.





